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676 WEST BRANCH OF DEAD STREAM. 

CHAP. 100 

Chapter 97. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Fishing in Androscoggin Lake. 

Fishing in Androscoggin lake, regulated. Resolved: That the commis­
sioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule and 
regulation making a bag limit of 10 pickerel per day per person that may 

. be caught and killed in Androscoggin lake. 

Approved ~farch 23, 1933 

Chapter 98. 

RESOLVE, in Favor of General Contracting Company, Inc., of Bath, 
Maine. 

General Contracting Company, Inc.; refund allowed to. Resolved:. That 
there be and is hereby appropriated the sum of $87.21 to be paid to the 
General Contracting Company, Inc., of Bath, :Maine, in full for its claim 
for refund of gasoline tax payments, ·which,by reason of accident and mis­
take were not presented to the state auditor within the time prescriJ:>ed 
by statute; said sum to be paid from· the appropriation for refunds on 
internal combustion motor fuel. 

Approved ~Iarch 23, 1933 

Chapter 99. 

RESOLVE, Relating to Catching of Trout in Certain Waters in Somerset 
County. 

Catching of trout in certain waters, regulated. Resolved: That the com­
missioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to issue a rule 
and regulation that no trout less than 8 inches in length shall be caught 
and killed in the waters of Johnson Mountain town in upper Cold Stream 
tract, Parlin Pond town and Misery town, except the waters of Parlin pond 
in Somerset county. 

Approved March 23, 1933 

Chapter 100. 

RESOLVE, Opening West Branch of Dead Stream to Fishing. 

West Branch of Dead stream and tributaries open to fishing. Resolved: 
That the commissioner of inland fisheries and game is hereby directed to 
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